AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T CONTRACT I CODE PAGE OF PAGES

— 1] 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If spplicabis)
088 See Block 16C

& ISSUED BY CODE |gp601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i other than ifem 6) CODE EO 0601
Richland Operations Office Richland Cperations Office

U.S. Department of Energy U.S5. Department of Energy

Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office

P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P.0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80

Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and 2i Code) ®) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
MISSION SUPPORT ALLIANCE, LLC
Attn: Mr. J. Frank Armijo 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
2450 Garlick Boulevard
RICHLAND WA 93354 x 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NQ.

DE~-AC06-09RL14728
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 800095031 FAGILITY CODE 04/28/2009
T1THISTTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[[] The above numbersd N is ded as et forth in em 14. The hour and date specifisd for recsipt of Offers [Jis extended, [is not extended.
Offers must acknawledge recaipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sollcitation or as amendad, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offar submitted; or {c) By

saparate letter or talegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby
virtus of this amendmant you dasire to changa an offer already submitted, such changa may be made by islegram or lstter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
1o the solicitation and this amandment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ required}
Not applicable

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. {T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRA
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ° T

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in office,
appropriation dats, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 6 paying

C. THIS SUPPI A [ RED ANT TO ORITY OF:
X I.103 FAR 52.243-2 Changes -~ Cost Reimbursement

D. OTHER (Specily ype of modiication and authorty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractar Cisnot.  [X]is required to sign this document and return ______“______l___“__ copies to the iasuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including Solicitation/contract subject matter whars feasible.)

This modification concludes negotiations and definitizes the work scope for Curation that
was directed via Change Order Modification 016 that added Section C, Clause C.2.1.8.7
Curation Services to the contract. This work scope is incrementally funded. The contract
value of $3,079,518,445 is increased by § 9,934,728 to a new contract value of
$3,089,453,173. The contract value detail for estimated costs and available fee are
detailed in Attachment 1.

This modification corrects Mod 080 fixed fee value in Table B.4-2 from 7,231 to 7,230.
Total contract value for Mod 080 is corrected to read $3,059,507,224. Total contract value
for Mod 076 is corrected to read $3,079,518,445

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the documert referenced in ftem SA or 104, as haretofore changed, ramains unchanged and In full force and effact,

15A. N, AND TITLE QO 8! n qul} 16A, NAME MD TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prini]
Mﬁ% 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168 ﬁ/a.zes olFL,L B&MM w::. DATE SIGNED
/d N 2a foarl ¢ /&%@L 3//7///

WM of pededr; aylhorized fo sign) 2ture of Contrhicting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070" STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prascribed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| ;0 _»c06-09RL14726/088 5

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MISSION SUPPORT ALLIANCE, LLC

ITEM NO. BUPRLESEERGICEY DUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) () cy ko (E) (Fy

This modification does mot add additionsl
obligated funds to the contract as the work is
incrementally funded. Partial funding has been
provided in prior modifications. Accordingly,
work under the Contract, such as described
herein, must be performed within the amount of
funds which have been allotted to the contract in
accordance with Clause I.82 FAR 52,232.22 -
Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984).

By signature on this modification, the Contractor
agrees to the following Contractor's Statement of
Release:

In consideration of this Modification 088 agreed
to herein as complete equitable adjustment, the
Contractor hereby releases the Government from
any and all liability under this contract for
further equitable adjustments attributable to
such facts or circumstances giving rise to this
modification.

There are no other changes to the terms and
conditions of the contract.

Period of Performance: 04/28/2008 to 04/28/2014

N3N 7540-01-152-8067 OFTIONAL FORM 336 (4-68)
Spovmarsd by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53,140



Table B.4.1

Total Contract Cost
Total Fee

Total Contract Price

Table B-4.2

Total Contract costs
Total Available Fee
Total Available fixed fee
Total contract price

Mod 076
$ 2,873,938,382.00
$  205,442,419.00
$ 3,079,380,801.00

$ 2,874,068,796.00
S 205,442,419.00
$ 7,230.00
$ 3,079,518,445.00

Increase

$  9,380,394.00
$  554,334.00
$ 9,934,728.00

$ 9,380,394.00
S  554,334.00

$ 5,934,728.00

Revised Table

$ 2,883,318,776.00
$  205,996,753.00
$ 3,089,315,529.00

$ .
$ 2,883,449,190.00
$  205,996,753.00
S 7,230.00
$ 3,089,453,173.00



